TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1607765 Ontario Limited		08/05/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MT US TRADEMARK LTD.	
Street Address:	381 North Service Road	
City:	West Oakville, Ontario	
State/Country:	stal Code: L6M0H4	
Postal Code:		
Entity Type:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3031492	MUSCLETECH RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)425-5288 Phone: 212-425-7200

Email: tmdocketny@kenyon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Howard J. Shire, Esq.
Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 999999/200540

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004681 FRAME: 0280

900209841

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD J. SHIRE, ESQ.		
Signature:	/HOWARD J. SHIRE/		
Date:	12/16/2011		
Total Attachments: 0			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004681 FRAME: 0281

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004681 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 12/16/2011